• Item 3 - Allocation of net profits in relation to the financial year ended on December 

31st, 2022, as proposed by the Board of Directors, including the payment of a gross 

dividend amount of 0.154 Euros per share, as follows: 

• To the legal reserve: : 5,676,250.81 euros (five million, six hundred and seventy-

six thousand, two hundred and fifty Euros and eighty-one cents); 

• To retained earnings: 107,848,765.43 euros (one hundred and seven million, eight 

hundred and forty-eight thousand, seven hundred and sixty-five Euros and forty-

three cents). 

• As dividends to shareholders from accumulated available reserves: 

102,747,454.35 euros (one hundred and two million, seven hundred and forty-seven 

thousand, four hundred and fifty-four Euros and thirty-five cents), corresponding to 

a distribution of 91,9% of REN consolidated profit for the financial year of 2022, 

standing at 111,771,161.27 euros (one hundred and eleven million, seven hundred 

and seventy-one thousand, one hundred and sixty-one Euros and twenty-seven 

cents); 

• For distribution to the employees of REN and its subsidiaries: 3,800,000.00 euros 

(three million, eight hundred thousand Euros). Due to the accounting rules in force, 

this amount is already reflected in the net profit of the financial year ended on 

December 31, 2022 of REN (300,000.00 euros (three hundred thousand Euros)) and 

its subsidiaries (3,500,000.00 euros (three million, five hundred thousand Euros)). 

• Item 4 - Approval of a vote of positive appraisal and praise to the Board of Directors, the 

Audit Committee and the Statutory Auditor for the performance of their duties during 

the 2022 financial year, in accordance with article 455(1) of the Portuguese Companies